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CRPF PROJECT `RUPANTARAN`
Thamaraiselvan Shri R.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Central Reserve Police Force (CRPF) has introduced a project titled RUPANTARAN for training of tribal girls;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the CRPF trains girls from naxal areas as security guards;

(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) the total number of persons recruited under the said project;

(f) whether this recruitment is being done at the initiative of some Non- Governmental Organisations; and

(g) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH)

(a) & (b): No Madam. CRPF has not introduced project titled RUPANTARAN for training of tribal girls. However, CRPF is imparting vocational training to youths (boys/girls) of Naxal affected areas under Civic Action Programme.

(c) to (e) Yes Madam. CRPF has trained girls from Naxal areas as security guards, the details of which are as under:-

State  Number of girls   Number of girls    Remarks
  trained by who get jobs with
  CRPF as Security private agencies
Jharkhand 60   51    66 girls are undergoing
         security guard training.

Bihar  83   83

Odisha  30   17    Placement of 13 girls under
         process with Odisha Police
         Home Guards.
Total  173   151

(f) to (g): Vocational training and jobs are being arranged by Non-Government Organisations. The details of Non-Government Organisations engaged are as under:-

State Name of Non-Government Organisations

Jharkhand 1. Miracle Foundation
  2. Bharat Kishan Sangh
Bihar  1.       Jan Jagran Sansthan
Odisha  2.       Maa Ghar Foundation Trust
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